
                                                                                     EDYC calendar 2021  Ver 4.8

Day HW Series RO / club Events RIB Driver Chevy Driver

The 2021 calendar is an emergency Covid-19 calendar to enable limited racing and cruising to begin. It will almost certainly be amended during the year.

The bar will remain closed until at least July after which a duty rota will be provided for the remainder of the year

There is no chevy 'bus' service available until July (at least) and to comply with Covid-19 restrictions the RIB driver can be solo

If you are unable to complete your duty it is your responsibility to arrange a swap

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Sat 22 May 2021 22:41 ES1 Gordon Reid First race of the season John Miller No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Wed 26 May 2021 13:32 EW1 John Patterson Alan Wood No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Sat 29 May 2021 16:06 ES2 Mervyn Hamilton Michael McLaughlin No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Wed 02 June 2021 20:04 EW2 Keith Carr Don Howes No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Sat 05 June 2021 10:08 ES3 Margie Crawford Gabriel Lynch No chevy until July 

Wed 09 June 2021 13:09 EW3 Colin Patterson Vicky Faulkner No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Sat 12 June 2021 15:09 Quoile Yacht club Regatta Alan Jennings No chevy until July 

Sun 13 June 2021 15:49 QYC Youth Series/Gore's Island Race No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Wed 16 June 2021 18:08 EW4 James Curran Gavin Briggs No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Sat 19 June 2021 21:02 Newtownards Sailing club GP14 Ulster championships No chevy until July 

Sun 20 June 2021 22:05 Newtownards Sailing club GP14 Ulster championships No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 
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Sat 19 June 2021 21:02 IOM Race
IOM Race: If this is cancelled a Lough cruise may be arranged 

instead. To finish in time for the BBQ
No chevy until July 

Sat 19 June 2021 21:02 EDYC EDYC midsummers BBQ (NIA restrictions permitting) No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Wed 23 June 2021 12:20 EW5 Eddy McWatters Dermot Gallagher No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Sat 26 June 2021 15:01 Keith Maxwell & EDYC Pursuit Race 2020 Tony Hill No chevy until July 

Angus McRobert No chevy until July 

Sat 26 June 2021 15:01 SLYC River 100
th
 Year Anniversary Classic Regatta No chevy until July 

Sat 26 June 2021 15:49 NSC Regatta No chevy until July 

No chevy until July 

Wed 30 June 2021 18:28 EW6 Alan Bell Ken Groves No chevy until July 

Fri 02 July 2021 20:18 SLYC Topper Irish Nationals

Sat 03 July 2021 21:14 SLYC Topper Irish Nationals

Sun 04 July 2021 22:08 SLYC Topper Irish Nationals

Sat 03 July 2021 21:14 ES4 Brian McDowell Lawrence Denyer Richard Ramsey

Mon 05 July 2021 10:16 EDYC youth training week SI Gordon Reid

Tue 06 July 2021 11:09 EDYC youth training week SI Gordon Reid

Wed 07 July 2021 11:58 EDYC youth training week SI Gordon Reid

Wed 07 July 2021 11:58 LW1 Simon Jeffery Noella Hampton 

Thu 08 July 2021 12:44 EDYC youth training week SI Gordon Reid

Fri 09 July 2021 13:28 EDYC youth training week SI Gordon Reid
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Fri 09 July 2021 13:28 Strangford Sailing club Bar Buoy Race

Sat 10 July 2021 13:28 Strangford Sailing club Strangford Regatta

Sun 11 July 2021 14:51 Portaferry Sailing club Portaferry Town Regatta Hector Wanliss

Mon 12 July 2021 15:32 Portaferry Sailing club PSC Regatta None Required

Wed 14 July 2021 16:57 LW2 Eoin Curran James Regan James Regan Ian Brown

Thu 15 July 2021 17:44 Paul Killen Paddle of the month

Sat 17 July 2021 19:31 EDYC Wayfarer Cruise week (L17fleet  invited on 24/7/21)

Sat 17 July 2021 19:31 Killyleagh Yacht club Regatta Rosemary Miller

Sun 18 July 2021 20:33 Killyleagh Yacht club Strangford Lough Youth Series

Sun 18 July 2021 20:33 EDYC Wayfarer Cruise to Mid Island leaving slip at 10am (reefing required)

Overnight Camping

Mon 19 July 2021 08:49 EDYC Wayfarer return from Mid Island

Tue 20 July 2021 EDYC Wayfarer cruise to Ballyhornan leaving slip 10am (reefing required)

Wed 21 July 2021 EDYC Wed morning dinghy cruise (destination weather dependant)

Wed 21 July 2021 11:06 LW3 Robert Dow Barbara Harvey Edwin Mitchell

Thur 22 July 2021 EDYC Cruise to the Quoile 

Sat 24 July 2021 EDYC PicNic at Ardkeen 1300hrs Wayfarer and L17

Sat 24 July 2021 14:00 Kircubbin Sailing Club KSC Regatta

Wed 28 July 2021 17:04 LW4 Philip Courtney Grace Jennings David Groves
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Sat 31 July 2021 19:22 LS1 Michael Petticrew Michael Watson Alistair Leslie

Wed 04 August 2021 10:33 LW5 Keith Carr Don Howes Keith Nash

Fri 06 August 2021 12:25 KYC Squib National Championships

Sat 07 August 2021 13:10 KYC Squib National Championships

Sat 07 August 2021 17:45 LS2 Peter Thompson Jeff Smith Meridith Greive

Sun 08 August 2021 13:52 KYC Squib National Championships

Wed 11 August 2021 15:52 LW6 Terry Hanna Elaine Vogan Ian Groves

Sat 14 August 2021 18:06 Strangford Lough Yacht club Regatta Colin Harvey Aoibhin Wood 

Sun 15 August 2021 19:00 SLRCA Round the Lough

Wed 18 August 2021 22:23 LW7 Stephen Lynn Brian Jess Peter Colvin

Sat 21 August 2021 13:00 EDYC L17  / Dinghy Cruise or Fun Event - Ask around for details closer to time

Sat 21 August 2021 13:00 Quoile YC Two Day Event

Sun 22 August 2021 13:48 Quoile YC Two Day Event
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Sun 22 August 2021 13:48 Carrickfergus Sailing Club Topper Traveller Final (Northern)

Wed 25 August 2021 15:51 LW8 Mike Marsden Jamie McIlwrath Michael Griffith

Fri 27 August 2021 17:03 SLYC Flying 15 Irish Championship

Sat 28 August 2021 17:45 SLYC Flying 15 Irish Championship

Sat 28 August 2021 17:45 Sailing committee EDYC Regatta James Golden Tristan Stocking

Vice Commodore
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Sun 29 August 2021 18:29 SLYC Flying 15 Irish Championship

Sun 29 August 2021 18:29 SLRCA Round The Lough

Wed 01 September 2021 21:21 Sept W1 Grant McCullough (sunset 20:14)  RACES START ONE HOUR EARLIER Dermot McKinney Lauren Sterling

Sat 04 September 2021 12:00 EDYC / David Hinds Ardglass Race
Sat 04 September 2021 12:00 Wayfarer Irish Southern championships - Cualla
Sat 04 September 2021 12:00 LS3 Kim McCourt Malcolm Beatty Aubrey Bell

Sun 05 September 2021 12:46 SLRCA Round the Lough

Wed 08 September 2021 14:47 Sept W2 David Courtney sunset 19:55 David Allen Peter Colvin

Sat 11 September 2021 16:52 LS4 James Curran Last 2020 club race Stephen Walters Brian Williams

Sun 12 September 2021 17:41 SLRCA Round The Lough

Sat 18 September 2021 12:00 Strangford Lough Yacht club Frostie

Sun 19 September 2021 12:49 SLRCA Round the Lough Rachel Bevan

Sun 19 September 2021 12:49 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series

Sat 25 September 2021 16:26 Strangford Lough Yacht Club Frostie

Sun 26 September 2021 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series

Sat 02 October 2021 Strangford Lough Yacht club Frostie
Sun 03 October 2021 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series

Sat 09 October 2021 Strangford Lough Yacht club Frostie
Sun 10 October 2021 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series
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Sat 16 October 2021 Strangford Lough Yacht club Frostie
Sun 17 October 2021 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series

Sun 17 October 2021 Club Members Lunch

Sun 24 October 2021 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series

Sun 31 October 2021 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series

Sun 07 November 2021 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series

Sun 14 November 2021 NSC Open Autumn Dinghy Series

Sun 05 December 2021 EDYC AGM
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